KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  922 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KH series
Hydraulic Machinery Cylinder
How to Order
KH series
KH02 - FB1 40 - S 1000 A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
④ Bore Size
Bore Size KH01
KH001 KH02 KH03
40 Ø40 ● ●
50 Ø50 ● ●
60 Ø60 ● ●
70 Ø70 ● ●
80 Ø80 ● ●
90 Ø90 ● ●
100 Ø100 ● ●
110 Ø110 ● ●
125 Ø125 ● ●
140 Ø140 ● ●
150 Ø150 ● ●
160 Ø160 ● ●
180 Ø180 ●
200 Ø200 ● ●
220 Ø220 ●
250 Ø250 ●
280 Ø280 ●
300 Ø300 ●
350 Ø350 ●
400 Ø400 ●
⑤ Tube type
Nil Drawing tube
(Standard Ø40~Ø100)
H Honing pipe
※ Only available for Ø40~Ø100.
※ Honing pipe is used as standard type for cylinder
     over Ø125.
③ Mounting style
SD
Both end ring
mounting For KH01
CA ring mounting For KH001
FAR Rod side flange
(Rectangular)
For KH02
FAC Rod side flange
(Circular plate)
FB1 Head side flange
(Rectangular)
FB2 Head side flange
(Circular plate)
FA Rod side flange
For KH03
FB Head side flange
⑧ Piping position
A Standard
B, C, D Refer to figure below
① Series
KH01 Both end ring mounting cylinder
(For agricultural machine)
KH001 CA ring moUnit ing cylinder
(For industry)
KH02 General industry cylinder
KH03 General industry large cylinder
② Seal material
※ For KH01, KH001 series
Nil Urethane rubber (Standard)
1 Nitrile rubber
 ⑥ Cylinder Stroke (mm)
Bore size Max. stroke